means of increasing the quantity of manure.
Although it is not admitted that the townsbip
is inferior to others in general farm manage-
ment, yet it is beyound a doubt that with
thorough and deep tillage, the produce of the
land might be increased 100 pr cent.

SMITH.-One hundred and eight members;
subscriptions, $108 ; balance from previous
year, $5.81; government grant, %133,36 ;
total, 247.17. Paid in premiums, $52; paid
for clover seed, $65 ; paid for plaster, $70;
expenses, $60.17.

PRESCOTT.
COUNTY SOCIETY.-Fifty members ; am't

of subacriptions, $50 ; balance from previous